## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

## BY-LAW NO. 65-68

Being a By-law to grant aid to Royal Canadian Legion Branch 23 of the City of North Bay for the purpose of maintaining and operating Legion Memorial Hall situate at 175 First Avenue West, North Bay, Ontario.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. Pursuant to the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1960, Chapter 210, Section 377, Paragraph 69, a grant of \$3,200.00 be made to Royal Canadian Legion, Branch 23, North Bay, Ontario to aid in the maintenance and operation of Legion Memorial Hall situate at 175 First Avenue West, North Bay, Ontario.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 29TH DAY OF JULY, 1968. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 29TH DAY OF JULY, 1968. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCEL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 29TH DAY OF JULY, 1968.

۱ MAYOR